

64157 ~

भारत सरकार

राष्ट्रीय अल्पसंख्यक शैक्षणिक संस्था आयोग GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

प्रथम तल, जीवन तारा भवन, ५ू, संसद मार्ग पटेल चौक, नई दिल्ली - १९०००९ 1st Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, 5, Sansad Marg Patel Chowk, New Delhi - 110001 **CERTIFICATE** www.ncmei.gov.in

Dated.....

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT BY THE ORDER DATED 20TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2012 PASSED BY THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS, NEW DELHI IN APPEAL NO. 08 OF 2010 (ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS), ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE ROAD, MANJAKUPPAM, CUDDALORE, TAMIL NADU, VS. PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU), ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS) RUN BY SOUTH ARCOT DIOCESAN CORPORATION HAS BEEN DECLARED AS A MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION COVERED UNDER SECTION 2(g) OF THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS ACT, 2004.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COMMISSION ON THIS 20TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2012.



(JUSTICE M.S.A. SIDDIQUI) CHAIRMAN